

QUESTION NO 14

**By Councillor Kumar for answer by
the Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 26 September 2024**

Regrets the concerning reports that over 700 homes built by Robertson Partnership Homes have been found with defects, including critical fire safety issues, including water ingress.

Question (1) How will the Convener ensure that residents' safety is maintained during the repair process?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What is the expected timeline for repairs to be completed?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What measures are in place to guarantee that these repairs will be completed both quickly and effectively to prevent further displacement of residents?

Answer (3)